5

   CIRCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   (unaudited)

   (in thousands)

   Three-Months Ended September, 1999

   ----------------------------------

   Pro Forma

   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma

   ------------   ------------   ------------

Net revenues .....   $   77,713   $   --   $   77,713

Cost of revenues .....   53,852   --   53,852

   ------------   ------------   ------------

   GROSS PROFIT .....   23,861   --   23,861

Selling, general and administrative expenses ....   17,726   51   17,777

Special charges .....   722   --   722

   ------------   ------------   ------------

   OPERATING INCOME .....   5,413   (51)   5,362

Other (income) expense:

   Interest income .....   (22)   --   (22)

   Interest expense .....   2,154   269   2,423

   Other, net .....   317   --   317

   ------------   ------------   ------------

   2,449   269   2,718

   ------------   ------------   ------------

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES .....   2,964   (320)   2,644

Provision for income taxes .....   1,276   (128)   1,148

   ------------   ------------   ------------

   NET INCOME .....   $   1,688   $   (192)   $   1,496

   ============   ============   ============

   Nine-Months Ended September 30, 1999

   ------------------------------------

   Pro Forma

   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma

   ------------   ------------   ------------

Net revenues .....   $   234,704   $   --   $   234,704

Cost of revenues .....   158,510   --   158,510

   ------------   ------------   ------------

   GROSS PROFIT .....   76,194   --   76,194

Selling, general and administrative expenses ....   56,090   178   56,268

Special charges .....   722   --   722

   ------------   ------------   ------------

   OPERATING INCOME .....   19,382   (178)   19,204

Other (income) expense:

   Interest income .....   (163)   --   (163)

   Interest expense .....   6,671   852   7,523

   Other, net .....   602   --   602

   ------------   ------------   ------------

   7,110   852   7,962

   ------------   ------------   ------------

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES .....   12,272   (1,030)   11,242

Provision for income taxes .....   4,914   (412)   4,502

   ------------   ------------   ------------

   NET INCOME .....   $   7,358   $   (618)   $   6,740

   ============   ============   ============

 See note 7 for an explanation of pro forma adjustments and earnings per share.

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these

   consolidated financial statements.

   6

   CIRCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   (unaudited)

(1)   Basis of Presentation

   The accompanying unaudited consolidated financial statements include the